

ITEM NO. 103 (MM)

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 810 OF 2007

M/S. SIDDACHALAM EXPORTS PRIVATE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE DELHI-III

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V Shekher, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.V Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be listed on 25th January, 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master